PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		Name	Execution Date		
Matthew M. Quest			06/24/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Stratos Product	velopment, LLC			
Street Address:	2401 Elliott Aver	401 Elliott Avenue			
Internal Address:	World Trade Center North 5th Floor				
City:	Seattle				
State/Country:	WASHINGTON				
Postal Code:	98121	98121			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
[1				
Property T	уре	Number			
Property T Application Number:		Number 765574			
	12				
Application Number:	DATA	765574			
Application Number:	DATA (206)757-7	765574			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> Phone:	(206)757-7 be sent via US Ma 206622315	765574 700 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will J</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA (206)757-7 be sent via US Ma 206622315 patentdocke	765574 700 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 et@dwt.com			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will J</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA (206)757-7 ⁻ <i>be sent via US Ma</i> 206622315 patentdocke : Davis Wrigh	765574 700 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 et@dwt.com nt Tremaine LLP/Rondeau			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will J</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (206)757-7 be sent via US Ma 206622315 patentdocke : Davis Wrigh 1201 Third	765574 700 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 et@dwt.com			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will J</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA (206)757-7 be sent via US Ma 206622315 patentdocke : Davis Wrigh 1201 Third Seattle, WA	765574 700 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 et@dwt.com nt Tremaine LLP/Rondeau Avenue, Suite 2200			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (206)757-7 be sent via US Ma 206622315 patentdocke : Davis Wrigh 1201 Third Seattle, WA	765574 700 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 et@dwt.com nt Tremaine LLP/Rondeau Avenue, Suite 2200 ASHINGTON 98101-3045			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Matthew M. Quest (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a post office address of 18034 92nd Ave. NE, Bothell, Washington 98011, am the inventor with Andris Taube and Sophie Marcoux of an invention entitled "SNARE," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent filed April 22, 2010, as United States Patent Application No. 12/765,574.

WHEREAS, Stratos Product Development, LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company of the State of Washington having a place of business at World Trade Center North 5th Floor, 2401 Elliott Avenue, Seattle, Washington 98121, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for

1

United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

06/24 Date

Βv Matthew M. Quest

STATE OF WMMinghm) ss.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Matthew M. Quest is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.



Dated	(24/2010		
Signature of Notary Public	Mal	wt é	Web
Printed Name	Margnvet	- E'. We	66
My appointme	nt expires	/19/13	

Scattle DWT 14742337v1 0088371-0011088

RECORDED: 07/02/2010

PATENT REEL: 024631 FRAME: 0619